

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 2740 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7424 of 2025

=====

PANKAJBHAI BHALABHAI PATEL POA OF MAHENDRABHAI GOVINDBHAI
PATEL

Versus

VIKRAM PATEL (ESTATE/TDO INSPECTOR) AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR DHRUV M PAREKH(12293) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR MA PAREKH(1088) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 01/12/2025

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Learned advocate Mr.Dhruv M. Parekh prays for time to file the application to place on record the relevant documents. Stand over to 11.12.2025.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

STANCY GOMES